HB0405/553122/1

BY: Delegate Shoemaker

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 405, AS AMENDED</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in lines 7 and 8, strike "a person and"; and strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 13 down through "action;" in line 16.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 6, strike "8-111" and substitute "8-108".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 8 through 15 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 13 on page 8 through line 30 on page 15, inclusive.

On page 15 of the bill, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 31 down through "IS" in line 33 and substitute "<u>AN ACTION UNDER THIS SECTION MAY BE</u>".

On page 16 of the bill, in lines 1, 2, and 4, strike "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively; strike in their entirety lines 5 through 25, inclusive; and in line 26, strike "8-107." and substitute "<u>8-104.</u>".

On page 18 of the bill, in line 17, strike "8-108." and substitute "8-105.".

On pages 18 and 19 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 18 through line 11 on page 19, inclusive.

On page 2 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments (HB0405/642313/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 6, strike "(D)"; in line 4, strike "(C)"; and in the same line, strike "(D)" and "(E)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively.

On page 19 of the bill, in line 23, strike "8-109." and substitute "8-106.".

(Over)

HB0405/553122/1 SHOEMAKER01 Amendments to HB 405 Page 2 of 2

On page 20 of the bill, in line 4, strike "8-110." and substitute "<u>8-107.</u>"; strike beginning with "UNLESS" in line 16 down through "FOR" in line 17 and substitute "<u>FOR</u>"; strike beginning with "WHETHER" in line 19 down through "(2)" in line 23; and in lines 24 and 26, strike "(3)" and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively.

On page 21 of the bill, in line 6, strike "8-111." and substitute "8-108.".